LOWER MAINLAND DOG FANCIERS OF BRITISH COLUMBIA
SEPTEMBER 14,15, 16, 17, 2023

Mrs Kathleen Hardwick (New Zealand)
Mr Mark Houston-McMillan (ON)
Mrs Joy Lynne Huntley (ON)

Dr Roberta Parish (BC)
Mr Brian Reid (NB)
Mrs Yonne Savard (BC)

Ms Edna St Hilaire (BC)

CHILLIWACK HERITAGE PARK

44140 Luckakuck Way, Chilliwack, BC V2R 4A7
CONFORMATION: INDOORS Halls 2



Wed Sep 13 Vendors Welcome at 12:00 noon
w ° Wed Sep 13 RV’s Welcome after 3:00 pm until 9:00 pm
O S Wed Sep 13 Exhibitors Welcome from 3:00 pm until 9:00 pm
* Dry campers only West of Wet Camping on the North
Thu Sep 14 6:00 am until 9:00 pm
Fri Sep 15 6:00 am until 9:00 pm
Sat Sep 16 6:00 am until 9:00 pm

Sun Sep 17 6:00 am until 5:00 pm
Hall 2 is open until 9:00 pm with restricted access to exhibitors.

New Facility Policy: Washroom at south side of hall 2 will be locked overnight
beginning at 9:00 pm. It reopens at 6:00 am
The dog wash is available by exterior access or South end of Hall 2. Bring loonies.
Dogs may let overnight in the building at the owners responsibility. Leash and
contact information be kept adjacent to dog.

Exhibitor Notice

Access to Hall 2 with dogs and/or equipment is only by accessing the South end of Hall 2 (near
the dog exercise area). There will be a temporary unloading/loading area with four-way flashers
to be activated when stopped.

Exhibitors with dog(s) and/or equipment are not permitted to access or exit
via the North side of the venue.

Any mess created by your dog or damage caused by your equipment must be cleaned or

remedied immediately.
Dogs are be only be exercised across from the South side of Hall 2 in the designated exercise
area. At no time are they to urinate or defecate on/in/near the venue structures, garbage cans,
etc.

Armbands Ringside
Pre ordered catalogues available from the show secretary.
Move up forms
must be returned to the show secretary 1 hour before the start of the breeds judging.

G © A Noti
The Fire Inspector for the City of Chilliwack will be on site during periods of the show and move in.
In addition to the usual safety precautions you should take, please note: EXTENSION OR POWER CORDS
MAY NOT CROSS AN AISLE WAY AND/OR BE PLACED IN SUCH A LOCATION THAT THEY MAY BE WALKED
ON OR HAVE CARTS TRAVELED OVER THEM. POWER BARS ARE NOT ALLOWED.

A reminder that posted times indicate that judging of the class will not begin
before the posted time. Judging of Best of Breed dogs in Group will not overlap,
however they may for Puppy, Baby Puppy, Veteran, BBE and OH in Group.

FOR COMPLETE RESULTS OF THIS SHOW GO TO
WWW.BCDOGSHOWSERVICESLTD.CA

CHILLIWACK HERITAGE PARK

44140 Luckakuck Way, Chilliwack, BC V2R 4A7
CONFORMATION: INDOORS Hall 2



http://www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca
http://www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca

JUNIOR HANDLING
Complete entries must be received 1 hour prior to the judging time. One form per event.
3 OPTIONS:

A) Ringside Set-up in marked space no earlier than 15 minutes prior to your breed judging and must vacate within 10 minutes of breed completion. There is no
fee. Crates Only, no chairs.

B) Day Grooming (over 1700 sq ft) at North end of Hall 1. Welcome to bring your crate, table, chair and set up for the day only. There is no power available.
There is no fee. All items remaining in the space after BIS will be considered abandoned and treated accordingly.

C) Reserved Grooming Space Shared Power. Booking available by going to the www lowermainlanddogfanciersofbc.com website. Limited amount available.

There is free wifi at Chilliwack Heritage Park available for short term use.
There is also daily dedicated wifi available for a fee by accessing a web browser
and the sales component will display.
What do the numbers after a breed indicate?
eg 1-2-3-4
indicates 1 Class dog-2 Class bitches-3 Special dogs-4 Special bitches

BP 4-5
indicates 4 Baby puppy dogs-5 Baby puppy bitches.

*SIGN UP FOR THE*

2023
OWNER HANDLER

STANDINGS

* Your dog must be 100% owner handled all year
* Professional handlers are not eligible

* Points are the same as the
Conformation standings

Easy! ™ log in
to your account
and add your dog



http://www.lowermainlanddogfanciersofbc.com/aboutus.html
http://www.lowermainlanddogfanciersofbc.com/aboutus.html

Thursday September 14, 2023 (214)
Lower Mainland Dog Fanciers of British Columbia

Ring 1 1:00 pm
All Breed Group Judging

Mr Mark McMillan
SPORTING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy,
Baby, Owner Handled

Mr Brian Reid
WORKING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy,
Veteran, Owner Handled

Mrs Yvonne Savard
HOUND GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby,
Veteran, Owner Handled

Mrs Kathleen Hardwick
TERRIER GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy,
Baby, Veteran, Owner Handled

Mrs Kathleen Hardwick
HERDING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby,
Veteran, Owner Handled

Mrs Joy Huntley
TOY GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy,
Baby, Owner Handled

Mrs Joy Huntley
NON SPORTING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy,
Baby, Veteran, Owner Handled

BEST IN SHOW LEVEL
Judge: Mr Brian Reid
Best Baby Puppy
Best Veteran in Show

Best in Show / Reserve
Best Puppy in Show
Best Owner Handled in Show

Ring 1

Judge: Mr Mark McMillan (38)

SPORTING [38]

10:00 am
3 Lagotto Romagnolo
2 Pointer German Short Haired
1 Retriever Chesapeake Bay
1 Retriever Flat-Coated
5 Retriever Golden
7 Retriever Labrador
3 Retriever N. S. Duck Tolling
1 Setter English
2 Vizsla Smooth Haired
4 Weimaraner

4 Spaniel American Cocker

4 Spaniel English Cocker
1 Spaniel English Springer

Ring 2

Judge: Mrs Joy Huntley (68)

TOY [32]

10:00 am

1 Biewer Terrier

5 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
16 Havanese

1 Maltese
4 Papillon

4 Pomeranian

1 Yorkshire Terrier

NON SPORTING [36]
11:15 am

2 Bulldog

3 Keeshond

1 Bichon Frise

2 Boston Terrier

3 Poodle Miniature
10 French Bulldog

1 Shiba Inu

3 Shih Tzu

2 Tibetan Spaniel
2 Dalmatian

1 Japanese Akita
6 Poodle Standard

2-0-1-0
0-1-1-0
BP 0-1

BP 0-1

1-2-2-0
2-3-0-2
0-1-1-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-1
1-0-2-0
BP 1-0
3-0-0-1
1-1-0-2
0-1-0-0

0-1-0-0
1-2-2-0
4-5-1-2
BP 2-2
0-0-0-1
0-2-0-2
1-2-0-0
BP 1-0
0-0-1-0

1-1-0-0
0-2-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-1
0-1-0-2
2-6-1-0
BP 1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-3-0
0-1-1-0
1-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
1-3-2-0

Ring 3

Judge: Mrs Kathleen Hardwick (50)

HERDING [22]

10:00 am
3 Australian Shepherd
1 Beauceron
2 Belgian Shepherd Dog
2 Border Collie
3 Bouvier Des Flandres
2 Collie Rough
2 German Shepherd Dog
1 Miniature American Shepherd
4 Shetland Sheepdog
1 Welsh Corgi Cardigan
1 Welsh Corgi Pembroke

BP 0-1
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TERRIER [28]

11:00 am
3 Am Staffordshire Terrier
2 Bull Terrier
1 Cairn Terrier
1 Manchester Terrier
5 Schnauzer Miniature
2 Scottish Terrier
3 Welsh Terrier
1 West Highland White Terrier
3 Bull Terrier Miniature
3 Irish Terrier
2 Soft Coated Wheaten Terrier
2 Staffordshire Bull Terrier

Ring 4

Ex 1-0 0-0-1-1

0-0-1-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-3-1-0
0-0-0-2
0-1-0-2
0-0-0-1
0-2-1-0
1-2-0-0
0-0-0-2
1-0-0-1

Judge: Mrs Yvonne Savard (37)

HOUNDS [37]

10:00 am
2 Whippet
1 Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen
9 Dachshund Mini Long Haired

BP 0-1

2 Dachshund Mini Smooth

3 Dachshund Mini Wire Haired
9 Dachshund Stan Long Haired
4 Dachshund Stan Wire H

1 Irish Wolfhound

6 Rhodesian Ridgeback

Ring 4

Judge: Mr Brian Reid (21)

WORKING [21]

11:45 am
1 Bernese Mountain Dog
3 Boxer
2 Bullmastiff
2 Doberman Pinscher
4 Great Dane
1 Mastiff
1 Portuguese Water Dog
5 Rottweiler
1 Schnauzer Giant
1 Siberian Husky

Ex 0-1

Ex 0-1

0-0-1-4
1-0-0-0
0-1-1-5
Ex 1-0
0-1-0-1
1-0-1-1
2-3-2-2
1-1-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-0-3-2



Friday September 15, 2023 (248)
Lower Mainland Dog Fanciers of British Columbia

Ring 3
Judge: Mrs Kathleen Hardwick (42)
SPORTING [42]

. ; 10:00 am
Ring1 1:00 pm Ring 1 -0-1-
All Breed Group Judging Judgei_:"gn';;m(é-l urzmgey (49) g II;’?)?r?tté(r) ggrrrnnaagnngforthaired gg} 8
. [231 1 Retriever Chesapeake Bay BP 0-1
10:00 am 1 Retriever Flat-Coated BP 0-1
Mrs Kathleen Hardwick 3 Australian Shepherd 0-2-1-0 5 Retriever Golden 1-2-2-0
SPORTING GROUP 1 Beauceron 1-0-0-0 g Retriever Labrador Ex 1-0 2-3-0-2
Best in Group, Puppy, 2 Belgian Shepherd Dog 1-1-0-0 3 Retriever N. S. Duck Tolling 0-1-1-1
Baby, Veteran, Owner Handled 2 Bordgr Collie 1-0-0-1 4 Spaniel American Cocker 3-0-0-1
3 Bouvier Des Flandres 1-0-1-1 5 Spaniel Brittany 1-1-0-0
2 Collie Rough 0-1-1-0 4 Spaniel English Cocker 1-1-0-2
1 Collie Smooth 0-0-0-1" 5 Spaniel English Springer 0-1-0-1
Mrs Joy Huntley 2 German Shepherd Dog 0-0-2-0 5 v/izsla Smooth Haired 0-0-1-1
HERDING GROUP 1 Min American Shepherd BP 0-1 4 Weimaraner BP 1-0 1-0-0-2
Best in Group, Puppy; 4 Shetland Sheepdog 1-2-1-0
Baby, Veteran Owner Handled 1 Welsh Corgi Cardigan 0-0-1-0 . i
’ ’ 1 Welsh Corgi Pembroke BP 0-1 Judge: Mr Mark McMillan (32)

Mrs Joy Huntley

TERRIER GROUP 11:00 am 1 Bernese Mountain Dog 0-0-0-1
Best in Group, Puppy, 3 Am Staffordshire Terrier Ex 1-0 0-0-1-1 :13 ggl);r?:astiff 8:8:1:3
Brace, Veteran, Owner Handled [EPACTIREIEY 0-0-1-1 5 5oberman Pinscher 0-0-0-2
3 Bull Terrier Miniature 0-2-1-0 4 Great Dane 0-1-1-2
2 Irish Terrier 1 Brace 1-1-0-0 1 Mastiff 0-0-1-0
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-1 1 Port Water D 0-0-1-0
Mr Mark McMillan 5 Schnauzer Miniature 1-3-1-0 5 RottugL_llese ater Uog 1.5.0-0
WORKING GROUP 2 Scottish Terrier 0-0-0-2 7 O S aiant 0-1-0.0
Best in Group, Puppy, 2 Soft Coated Wheaten Terrier 0-0-0-2 1 Siberian Husk 0-0-1-0

Veteran, Owner Handled 2 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-0-0-1 y _

1 West Highland White Terrier 0-0-0-1 2:00 pm

Mr Mark McMillan
HOUND GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Brace,
Baby, Veteran, Owner Handled

TERRIER [26] 1:00 pm

2 Irish Wolfhound

6 Rhodesian Ridgeback
2 Whippet
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Ring 4

lge: My Meard Howustorn- //( Hillar
16 Daclshund NMeniature ,,/ ong Haired

Ring 2

1 Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen

WORKING [21]

Judge: Mr Brian Reid (79)

NON SPORTING [38]

; ; 10:00 am
NON g:; OBél'la'lr;\l(R_-}e(I;dROUP 9 Daclshund Standard fong Haied 1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0
BT P B 10 Daclistund NMeniature Jimooth 2 Boston Terrier 0-0-1-1
MEVA e 7 Dachshund Seandard Snooth 2 Bulldog 1-1-0-0
Baby, Veteran, Owner Handled ACRS/UL Jlandara Jrmnmoo. 2 Dalmatlan 0-1-0-1

(A(I(/IS/((/H/ //{/I{((f((/‘(’ ‘//{/‘(/(I(/‘( (/

) 11 French Bulldog BP 0-1 2-6-1-1
,,ﬂ !ﬂ((j’/mﬁan(/ Standard Wierehaired 1J apanese Akita 0-1-0-0
Mr Brian Reid Best I Specially 3 Keeshond 0-2-1-0
TOY GROUP 4 Poodle Miniature 0-1-0-3
Best in Group, Puppy, 6 Poodle Standard 1 Brace 1-3-2-0
Baby, Veteran, Owner Handled 1 Shiba Inu 0-0-1-0
3 Shih Tzu 0-0-3-0
0-1-1-0

BEST IN SHOW LEVEL

Judge: Ms Edna St Hilaire (46) 2 Tibetan Spaniel

HOUNDS [46]

; 12:30 pm 12:30 pm
Judge: Mr Mark McMiltan 14 Dachshund Mini Long Haired 1-3-2-5 1 Biewer Terrier 0-1-0-0
Be;t Ba\l;y Puppy Ex 1-0 BP 1-1 6 Cavalier King Charles 1-2-2-1
o roran 10 Dachshund Mini Smooth 0-6-1-3 2 Chihuahua: Long Coat 1-1-0-0
Best in Show | Reserve 3 Dachshund Mini Wire H. 1 Brace 1-0-1-1 17 Havanese BP 2-2 5-5-1-2
Best Puppy in Show 10 Dachshund Stan Long Haired 3-3-2-2 1 Maltese 0-0-0-1
Best Owner Handled in Show 4 Dachshund Stan Smooth 0-2-0-2 2 Miniature Pinscher Ex 1-0 0-0-0-1
5 Dachshund Stan Wire H 1 Brace 1-2-0-1 7 Papillon BP 0-1 0-3-1-2
Ex 0-1 4 Pomeranian BP 1-0 1-2-0-0
1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-0-1-0



Saturday September 16, 2023 (269)
Lower Mainland Dog Fanciers of British Columbia

Ring 1 12:15 pm
JUDGE: MS ANASTASIA CHITOVA
LMDF All Breed Junior Handling
Peewee, Junior Novice,
Intermediate Novice, Senior Novice,
Junior Open, Intermediate Open,
Senior Open, Best Overall

Ring1 1:00 pm
All Breed Group Judging

Mrs Joy Lynn Huntley
SPORTING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Brace,
Baby, Veteran, Owner Handled

Mr Brian Reid
TERRIER GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Brace
Veteran, Owner Handled

Mr Brian Reid
HERDING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy,
Baby, Veteran, Owner Handled

Mr Mark McMillan
NON SPORTING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Brace,
Baby, Veteran, Owner Handled

Mr Mark McMillan
TOY GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy,
Baby, Veteran, Owner Handled

Mrs Kathleen Hardwick
WORKING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Brace,
Veteran, Owner Handled

Mrs Kathleen Hardwick
HOUND GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Brace
Baby, Veteran, Owner Handled

BEST IN SHOW LEVEL
Mrs Kathleen Hardwick
Best Baby Puppy
Best Veteran,
Best Brace
Best in Show / Reserve
Best Puppy in Show
Best Owner Handled

Ring 1

Judge: Mr Brian Reid (55)
TERRIER [33]

10:00 am
3 Soft Coated Wheaten Terrier
2 Staffordshire Bull Terrier
3 Bull Terrier Miniature
3 Am Staffordshire Terrier
3 Bull Terrier
1 Border Terrier
2 Cairn Terrier
2 Irish Terrier
2 Manchester Terrier
5 Schnauzer Miniature
2 Scottish Terrier
4 \Welsh Terrier
1 West Highland White Terrier

Ex 1-0

1 Brace
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11:15 am
1 Min American Shepherd
5 Shetland Sheepdog
2 Welsh Corgi Cardigan
1 Welsh Corgi Pembroke
1 Australian Cattle Dog
1 Australian Shepherd
1 Beauceron
2 Border Collie
3 Bouvier Des Flandres
2 Collie Rough
1 Collie Smooth
2 German Shepherd Dog
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Ex 1-0
Ring 2 9.8

O ame
Federation of Daclshund Clubs of
National Specialty (45)
[ ‘(71)(/()/1/%‘ and Veterarn ][’Il(’(’/)d’/(lé(")’
Fudge: My _{isa Tremblay
70.00 arre
R gy((/a/( Glasses (71/((@( Mis Siathleen Hardwick
16 Dachshund Miniature Long Haied

()){{/1 a (/((

"9 Dactstind Standard. ,,/())/‘Iy Haired
9 Daclshund NMiniature Jmooth

7 Daclstund Standard Smooth

3 Dacthsthund Miniature Wirehaired
6 Dachstund Standard Wieirehaired

DBest G « //f)(’('/ll{/y

~~followed by Junior- I andling
Fudge Ms  Tremblay

Ring 2 Judge: Dr R Parish

HOUND 1451

12:30 pm

14 Dachshund Mini Long Haired 1

BP 1-1 Ex 1-0
9 Dachshund Mini Smooth 0
3 Dachshund Mini Wire H. 1 Brace 1-

10 Dachshund Stan Long Haired 3—
4 Dachshund Stan Smooth 0
5 Dachshund Stan Wire Haired 1

1

Ring 3 Judge: Mr Mark McMillan (84)

NON SPORTING [40]

10:00 am
11 French Bulldog
1 Boston Terrier
1 Bichon Frise
3 Poodle Miniature
1 Shiba Inu
3 Shih Tzu
2 Tibetan Spaniel
4 Dalmatian
2 Japanese Akita
7 Poodle Standard
2 Bulldog
3 Keeshond
TOY [44]
12:30 pm
7 Papillon BP 0-1
5 Pomeranian BP 1-0
4 Pug BP 1-1
1 Yorkshire Terrier
1 Biewer Terrier
6 Cavalier King Charles
2 Chihuahua: Long Coat
15 Havanese
1 Maltese
2 Miniature Pinscher
Ring 4

BP 2-2

Ex 1-0

SPORTING [14]

10:00 am
3 Lagotto Romagnolo
3 Pointer German Shorthaired
1 Retriever Chesapeake Bay
1 Retriever Flat-Coated
6 Retriever Golden

Ring 4 Judge: Mrs Joy L Huntley

SPORTING [311

10:40 am
4 Spaniel American Cocker 3-0-0-1
4 Spaniel English Cocker 1-1-0-2
2 Spaniel English Springer 1-1-0-0
9 Retriever Labrador Ex1-0 2-4-0-2
4 Retriever N. S. Duck Tolling 0-2-1-1
1 Setter English 0-1-0-0
1 Setter Gordon 0-0-1-0
2 Spaniel Brittany 1 Brace 1-1-0-0
4 Weimaraner BP 1-0 1-0-0-2

Ring 4 Judge: Mrs K Hardwick (40)
WORKING 1221

1:00 pm
1 Bernese Mountain Dog
4 Boxer
1 Bullmastiff

2 Doberman Pinscher

4 Great Dane

1 Mastiff

1 Portuguese Water Dog

6 Rottweiler

1 Schnauzer Giant

1 Siberian Huskv

HOUNDS [18]

2:00 pm
3 Baseniji
1 Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen
2 Irish Wolfhound
9 Rhodesian Ridgeback
3 Whippet

_\ONO_\L\QQ_\O_\_\_\
Sbbbhvbbbrhodbh

2
0
1
0
-0
0
0
2
1
1

Judge: Dr R Parish (59
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Sunday September 17, 2023 (253)

Lower Mainland Dog Fanciers of British Columbia

Ring 4

Ring 1
Judge: Mrs Joy Huntley (72)

Judge: Mrs Kathleen Hardwick (83)

Ring 2
Judge: Mr Mark McMillan (56)

Ring 3
Judge: Mr Brian Reid (42)

TOY [43]

SPORTING [42] WORKING [22]

TERRIER [33]

10:00 am 10:00 am 10:00 am 10:00 am
1 Biewer Terrier 0-1-0-0 4 Welsh Terrier 1-1-0-2 3 Lagotto Romagnolo 2-0-1-0 1 Bernese Mountain Dog 0-0-0-1
6 Cavalier King Charles 1-2-2-1 1 West Highland White Tr ~ 0-0-0-1 3 Pointer German S.H. 0-2-1-0 3 Boxer 0-0-1-2
2 Chihuahua: Long Coat 1 Border Terrier 1-0-0-0 2 Retriever Flat-Coated 1-0-0-0 2 Bullmastiff 1-0-1-0
Booster 1-1-0-0 3 Cairn Terrier 1-2-0-0 BP 0-1 2 Doberman Pinscher 0-0-0-2
1 Chinese Crested Ex 1-0 5 Schnauzer Miniature 1-3-1-0 4 Retriever Golden 0-2-2-0 4 Great Dane 0-1-1-2
15 Havanese BP 2-2 3-5-1-2 2 Scottish Terrier 0-0-0-2 9 Retriever Labrador 2-4-2-0 1 Mastiff 0-0-1-0
1 Maltese 0-0-0-1 1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-1 Ex1-0 1 Portuguese Water Dog ~ 0-0-1-0
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-0-1 3 Am Staffordshire Terrier ~ 0-0-1-1 3 Retriever N.S. Duck Tolling 0-1-1-1 6 Rottweiler 1-5-0-0
6 Papillon 0-3-1-2 Ex 1-0 1 Setter English 0-1-0-0 1 Schnauzer Giant 0-1-0-0
5 Pomeranian BP 1-0 1-3-0-0 3 Bull Terrier 0-0-1-2 1 Setter Gordon 0-0-1-0 1 Siberian Husky 0-0-1-0

4 Pug BP 1-1 0-0-1-1 3 Bull Terrier Miniature 0-2-1-0 2 Spaniel Brittany 1-1-0-0 Mrs Joy Huntley

1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-0-1-0 2 Irish Terrier 1-1-0-0 1 Brace WORKING GROUP
1 Brace 4 Weimaraner 1-0-0-2 Best in Group, Puppy

a2 LU ETD [T TS 3 Soft Coated Wheaten Tr  0-0-1-2 BP 1-0

TOY GROUP Veteran, Owner Handled

2 Staffordshire Bull Terrier ~ 1-0-0-1 4 Spaniel American Cocker 3-0-0-1

4 Spaniel English Cocker ~ 1-1-0-2

2 Spaniel English Springer  1-1-0-0
Mr Brian Reid

Best in Group, Puppy,
Baby, Owner Handled

Mr Mark McMillan
TERRIER GROUP

Best in Group, Puppy, Brace,

SPORTING GROUP 11:30 am
Veteran, Owner-Handled . . .

JUDGE: MRS SHIANNE HAMILTON Best in Group, Puppy, Brace 11 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-6-4
Ring 1 Junior Handling Baby, Veteran, Owner-Handled Ex 0-1
Peewee, Junior Novice, 1:00 pm

. . . 9 Dachshund Mini Long H.  1-2-1-2
Intermediate Novice, Senior BP 1-1
N0\.I|ce, Junior Op'en, Ex 1-0

Intermediate Open, Senior Open, 7 Dachshund Mini Smooth ~ 0-5-0-2

Best Overall 3 Dachshund Mini Wire H.  1-0-1-1
1 Brace

9 Dachshund Stan Long H. 3-2-2-2
4 Dachshund Stan WireH ~ 1-1-0-1

|____HERDING 231 oot
NON SPORTING [40] 3 Basenji 0-2-1-0
12:30 pm

1:00 pm ) 3 Whippet 0-1-1-1
7 Poodle Standard 1 Brace 1-4-2-0 1 23:::2:::: g:::heD;g 8:(1):8:(1) 1 Irish Wolfhound 1-0-0-0
1 Shiba Inu 0-0-1-0
3 Shih Tzu 0-0-3-0 1 Beauceron. 1-0-0-0 Mrs Joy Huntley
2 Tibetan Spaniel 0-1-1-0 i ggﬁirc;el}l;eﬂandres 1-8-(1)-1 Best i: gll:(’):D gROUPB
1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0 . p, Fuppy, brace,

1 Boston Terrier 0-0-1-0 2 Coll!e Rough 0-1-1-0 Baby, Veteran, Owner Handled
4 Poodle Miniature 0-1-0-3 | Collie Smooth 0-0-0-1

11 French Bulldog  BPO-1 2-6-1-1 2 oermanShepherd Dog - 0-0-2-0
5 Dalmatian 1-1-12 1 Min American Shepherd BP 0-1
2 Japanese Akita BP 1-0 0-1-0-0 6 Shetland Sheepdog
3 Keeshond 0-2-1-0 Booster 2-2-2-0

2 Welsh Corgi Cardigan 0-0-2-0 ?\;IEST Ijl SH(IJ-IW LlalEL
Mrs Kathleen Hardwick 1 Welsh Corgi Pembroke ~ BP 0-1 rs Joy Huntley

Best Baby Puppy
NON SPORTING GROUP Best Veteran,
Best Brace
Best in Show / Reserve
Best Puppy in Show

Best Owner Handled in Show

Mr Mark McMillan
HERDING GROUP

Best in Group, Puppy, Brace,
Baby, Veteran, Owner Handled

Best in Group, Puppy,
Baby, Veteran, Owner Handled




